
ESSEX GARDEN CLUB

 Member Directory
2023-2024

MEMBERSHIP NUMBERS
Total Number of Members 109

​ 49  Active Members (unlimited)
47 Sustaining Members

​2 Emeritus Members
11 Past Presidents 

​9 Life Members, Federated Garden Clubs of Connecticut
​

​ Member Name
Email (with Link)

​Active Members

Search

HOME HISTORY PHOTO GALLERY COMMUNITY CARE AND ENHANCEMENT (CCE) NEW MEMBER INFORMATION

MEMBERS ONLY MAY MARKET GARLIC SALT SCHOLARSHIPS AND CAMPERSHIPS USEFUL RESOURCES COMMUNITY PARTNERS

A - Ha

Behrendt, Joan (Frank)  (1993)
7 Champlin Square, Essex 06426
860-767-3128
jbehrendt7@comcast.net

Bentivegna, Nancy (Gus) (2022)
51 N Main Street, Essex 06426
203- 450-2234
nancy.b.bentivegna@gmail.com

Bolanowski, Kathy  (2018)
18 Little Point Street, Essex 06426
815-298-4339
kgnoh@yahoo.com

He - N

Helmecki, Elise (Richard)  (2017)
PO Box 342 (mail)
16 Highland Terrace, Essex 06426
860-767-2219
emhesx@sbcglobal.net

Hersant, Barbara  (2022)
85 River Rd, B2, Essex 06426
203-836-0153
blhersant@hotmail.com

Johnson, Barbara (Rick)  (2022)
74 Saybrook Road, Essex 06426
810-241-3269

P - Z

Pickering, Patti  (Tim)  (2023)
9 Ingham Hill Road, Essex 06426
860-510-1916
pattipickering@comcast.net

​Pollard, Wendy (Tom Bodell)  (2018)
15 Heron Pond Road, Essex 06426
401-473-9080
wessex333@icloud.com

​Reilly Stafford, Kim (Randy) (2023)
10 Harbor View South, Essex 06426
850-797-1658 
Krstafford8@gmail.com
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https://www.essexgardenclubct.org/about-us.html
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​Brody, Diane (Michael) (2023)
29 Pratt Street, Essex  06426
631-356-5763
dianebrody@gmail.com

Carreau, Deb (Wright)  (2021)
7 Collins Lane, Essex 06426
860-372-5293
debcarreau@gmail.com                            
         
Carroll, Pamela (Tom) (2018)
​P O Box 872 (mail)
39 Main Street, Essex 06426
203-258-2685
kydreamer79@yahoo.com

Carroza, Julie (Mark) (2021)
​21 Maple Avenue, Essex 06426
860-212-6893 
julie.carroza@gmail.com
                                
Costello, Adriane (Tom) (2014)
17 Old Dobbin Lane, Ivoryton 06442
508-367-2671
adiethelady@comcast.net

Dabbs, Devon (Howard Rifkin) (2022)
23 West Avenue, Essex 06426
831-212-1581
Devdab27@gmail.com

Field, Cynthia (Roger)  (2021)
10 Navy Lane, Essex, CT 06426
860-767-8559
field0724@gmail.com

Fowler, Liz (Earl)  (2014)
18 Gates Road, Essex 06426
860-767-2764
elizabeth.r.fowler@gmail.com

Gill, Jennifer (2019)
25 King's Lane, Essex 06426
860-912-3770
gilljm567@gmail.com

Griffin, H. Kaye  (2020)
46 N. Main St.
Essex, CT 06426
860-694-9795
griffinkaye@hotmail.com

​Hagan, Cathy (Jim)  (2022)
85 North Main Street, Essex 06426
203-423-9302
cehagan76@gmail.com

barbara.kv.johnson@gmail.com
​                                                     
​Johnson, Mara (Garry) (2015)
9 Riverview Street, Essex 06426
201-738-9462 
maraijohnson@live.com

Kayfez, Midge (Mark)  (2023)
18 Navy Lane, Essex 06426
415-246-0083
midge.kayfez@gmail.com

Keller, Pam (David) (2021)
43 West Ave, Essex 06426
914-261-8707
pjdk22@aol.com​

Kitchings, Suzanne (Chet) (2018)
8 Foxboro Road, Essex 06426
PO Box 308 (mailing)
860-388-7077; 860-767-8423
suzannekitchings@gmail.com

Kloter, Ann  (2022)
27A Plains Rd, Apt 8, Essex 06426
860-388-7173
agkloter@gmail.com

LeLash, Gudrun (Goody) (Harry Bird)
(2005)
22 Maple Avenue, Essex 06426
860-767-9763
goody@ourcruising.com

Loew, Laura (Marc)  (2023)
20 N Main Street, Essex 06426
201-788-6834
LaurabLoew@yahoo.com

​​Mather, Patricia (Richard)  (2012)
24 Stanford Hill Road, Essex 06426
​860-767-0776; 860-614-7571
patmather07@aol.com

​McDermott, Sally (David)  (2017)
53 Foxboro Road, Essex 06426
203-804-7170 
mimimcd79@gmail.com

McGuire, Ben (Joshua Janson) (2021)
5 Parker Terrace, Essex 06426
617-784-3688 
mcguirebe@gtlaw.com

Miller, Dagmar (Wilk) (2019)
21 King's Lane, Essex 06426
646-618-1904 
​dagmaremiller@yahoo.com

Richardson, Sarah (Rich Olson) (2022)
28 Mallard Point Road, Essex 06426
650-269-1150
sarahrichardson21@gmail.com

Rock, Kelly (Andrew Guziewicz) (2015)
10 Collins Lane, Essex 06426
Essex, CT 06426
860-581-3611
kellyrock6@gmail.com

​Salway, Lynda  (Roger)  (2017)
154 Westbrook Road, Essex 06426
​612-868-9343
lynda.salway@gmail.com

Sandberg, William (Bill) (Betsy)  (2019)
4 Crosstrees Hill Road, Essex 06426
203-219-7256 
william.l.sandberg@gmail.com

Sandmann, Kate (David)  (2023)
21 Mallard Point Road, Essex 06426
860-227-844
katesandmann@snet.net
​
​​Siris, Jane  (2019)
​27 River Road, Essex 06426
860-767-8789
Jane@siriscoombs.com

Smith, Mauriane (Brant) (2018)
31 Foxboro Point, Essex 06426
203-848-9760
maurianesmith@gmail.com

Stewart, Laurel (Terry) (2023)
14 Oakledge Drive, Ivoryton 06442
860-395-7851
lcstewart14@comcast.net

​Tevis, Amanda (Michael)  (2021)
1 Foxboro Point, Essex 06426
650-862-2224 
amandatevis@gmail.com

Thompson, Pat  (2015)
52 North Main Street, Essex 06426
​860-227-7551
pmact713@aol.com

​​Thomsen, Lois (Ken)  (2015)
12 King’s lane, Essex 06426
860-767-7557
lsthomsen@comcast.net

​Tillman, Ann (Eric)  (2023)
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Sustaining Members

​​Hamway, Joan (Ed)  (2014)
61 N. Main Street, Essex 06426
860-581-8169; 908-347-2358
joan07@comcast.net

Han, Lumie (Jeong)  (2010) 
22 Navy Lane, Essex 06426
860-767-0819; 917-226-4161
vdlumiere@gmail.com​

Muhlfelder, Barbara (Thomas) (2013)
15 Ingham Hill Road, Essex 06426
917-903-1865
bmuhlfelder@gmail.com

​O'Neal, Bryan  (Rebecca) (2023)
1 Collins Lane, Essex 06426
631-276-4753
bryan.oneal@gmail.com​

8 Donald Road, Essex 06426
203-912-4045
ann.tillman4285@gmail.com

Tweed, Suzanne (2011)
14 Birch Mill Trail, Essex 06426
860-575-2247
smtweed@comcast.net

Wendell, Kirsten (George)  (2013)
20 Navy Lane, Essex 06426
860-767-1593; 203-918-1051
kirstenrwendell@gmail.com

A - G H - P S - Y

Baker, Sue (Ned) (2014)
12 Laurel Road, Essex 06426
315-506-3551
susanannebauer@yahoo.com

​Bardenheier, George Ann  (1999)
S:  30 Bokum Road, #311, Essex 06426
860-304-2511
W: 1065 Gulfshore Blvd., No. 306
Naples, FL 34102
gbardenheier@snet.net

​Barlow, Leslie (Cotty) (2015) 
96 Main Street, Ivoryton 06442
860-767-0480; 860-304-3438
lesliebarlowphoto@gmail.com 

Bickford, Mary-Lawrence (Dudley) (2013)
25 Donald Road, Essex 06426
860-767-2578; 860-510-1528
mlpbick@gmail.com

​Boulanger, Dawn (Pierre)  (2003)
45 North Main Street, Essex 06426
860-767-2510
boulanpd@yahoo.com

Brochu, Adrienne  (2002)
34 Birch Mill Trail, Essex 06426
860-767-9830; 860-391-3282
abrochu2@comcast.net

Campbell, Barbara  (2004)
17 Little Point Street, Essex 06426
860-767-2988
byc@usa.net

Hall, Barbara (Frank)  (2007)
18 Benson Lane, Essex 06426
860-767-2355
bchall02@yahoo.com

Houchin, Renate (2001)
13 Meadow Woods Road, Essex 06426
860-767-2158
renateleinhouchin@gmail.com

Hudson, Nancy  (2003)
56 South Main Street, Essex 06426
860-767-8242
nhudson03@comcast.net

​Jendrucek, Judy (Clay)  (2004)
36 Birch Mill Trail, Essex 06426
860-581-3609
ufjudy@comcast.net

Johnson, Alexandra  (2010)
30 Bokum Road #17, Essex 06426
860-767-1621; 203-400-5779
alexpeacock38@gmail.com

​​Kelly, Jo  (2011)
13 Kings Lane, Essex 06426
​860-391-5554 
parisinsx@gmail.com

Lynch, Linda  (2006)
9 Old Dobbin Lane, Ivoryton 06442
860-767-8109
lzlynch@sbcglobal.net

​MacKinnon, Marily  (2011)

Sadosky, Kelley (Vinny)  (2014)
11 Little Point Street, Essex 06426
860-305-2170
F1VK@aol.com

Sarner, MyLan (Peter)  (2014)
100-1 Joshuatown Road, Lyme 06371 ​
917-318-3484
mylanbsarner@gmail.com

Saunders, Judy  (2011)
8 Baldwin Lane, Ivoryton 06442
860-581-8108
judith.saunders@comcast.net

​Scharfenstein, Doreen (Bill)  (2013)
1 Mallard Point, Essex 06426
860-767-0405
dbaileyscharf@yahoo.com

​Sexton, Dianne (George)  (2007)
44 Birch Mill Trail, Essex 06426
860-767-3551; 860-662-9910
gsexton50@comcast.net

​Smith, Francine  (2014)
PO Box 447, Ivoryton 06442
860-767-8685; 860-227-1786
francineesmithm@gmail.com

​​Smith, Tia (Seymour)  (2010)
7 Hudson Lane, Essex 06426
860-767-1976; 860-227-6868
Tia1976@gmail.com
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Emeritus Members

​Charnok, Diana (DeeDee) (Jeffrey) (2000)
85 River Road, Apt B4, Essex 06426
860-501-7182.
dcharnok@gmail.com

Coleman, Merry (David)  (2003)
26 Partridge Hill Lane, Essex 06426
860-767-8047
davidandmerrycoleman@gmail.com

Devine, Eugenie (Genie) (Rodney) (2010)
PO Box 536 (mail)
​10 Little Point Street,
Essex 06426
860-391-3956
seaweed@snet.net

​Elich, Anne (Steve) (2014)
35 Crosstrees Hill Road, Essex 06426
860-581-8206
elich.anne@gmail.com

French, Sandy (William)  (2013)
14 Rackett Lane, Essex 06426
860-767-7100; 214-289-6985
sandy.french60@gmail.com

Glaski, Julie (1995)
215 Farm Lane, Essex 06426
203-710-8521
​julie111504@yahoo.com

​​Greenberg, Phyllis (Paul)  (2000)
26 Mack Lane, Essex 06426
860-767-7355; 860-662-9540
pbgpsg@gmail.com

Greene, Judy (Ed)  (2009)
35 River Road Drive, Essex 06426
860-767-0392
jhgreene@comcast.net

(Charles Gorrondona) 
85 River Road N2, Essex 06426
860-391-2255
marilychas@aol.com

Meister, Sandy (Arthur)  (2001)
8 River Road Drive, Essex 06426
860-767-9093; 860-575-0555
sandychap2@aol.com

​Miller, Clara  (2015)
36 Trolley Lane, Essex 06426
860-767-1131
Cgcasals@snet.net

O’Brien, Connie  (2001)
53-3 Seldon Rd, Lyme 06371
860-767-1212
connie_obrien@comcast.net

​Perl, Susan (Michael)  (2007)
71 South Main Street, Essex 06426
860-767-1311
susanaperl@hotmail.com

Piro, Jane (Jeff Sund)  (2007)
8 High Street, Essex 06426
860-767-1722
piro.sund@sbcglobal.net

Powers, Verity  (2006)
67 South Main Street, Essex 06426
​860-767-8630; 860-575-3028
veritypowers@snet.net

Rawn, Coral (James)  (2000)
85 River Road, #B3, Essex 06426
860-767-2864; 860-637-3575
coralrawn@yahoo.com

​Rider, Dorothy (George)  (2015)
22 Curiosity Lane, Essex 06426
860-581-8199
ridercrawford@gmail.com

Steller, Ginny (Rodney)  (2014)
8 Windswept Ridge, Ivoryton 06442
203-464-1190; 860-581-8188
ginny.steller@gmail.com

Strait, Janice (Edward)  (2015)
23 Partridge Hill Lane, Essex 06426
860-662-4226​
edandjans43@gmail.com

Todd, Joan (William)  (2008)
85 River Road, M6, Essex 06426​
860-662-9939
jmdtodd@aol.com

Wagner, Catharine (2015)
58 Dennison Road, Essex 06426
203-940-1113
catharinewagner@yahoo.com

Willis, Rosemary (2006)
168 River Road, Essex 06426
860-767-1736; 508-277-4498
​willis.r@icloud.com
​
Winkler, Judith (Matthew)  (2005)
18 River Road Drive, Essex 06426
860-767-8691; 860-575-1283
majuwinkler@sbcglobal.net

​Worm, Sally (Vagn) (2018)
31 Dennison Road, Essex 06426
860-581-8115
​sarahbworm@gmail.com

Worrall, Cicely  (1990)
317 West Main Street, #6205, 
​Chester 06412
860-526-9092
cicely.worrall@gmail.com

Yuille, Nohora (James) (1995)
46 Grove Street, Essex 06426
860-767-3465
​nohorayuille@gmail.com

                                        Graf, Phyllis (2008)
                                      3800 Treyburn Drive, 84411,
​                                      Williamsburg, VA 23185

           Leuchtenburg, Jean 
          30 Bokum Road, #340, Essex 06426
          860-767-8391​
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                                      860-575-4322
                                      ​ggraf2@comcast.net

                        A - D

​Barnes, Debera (Debbie)  (1995)
100 Dudley Avenue, H43
Old Saybrook 06475
860-395-2203
dvhbarnes@comcast.net

​Burgess, Barbara ﻿﻿﻿ (2011)
17 Geiser Street, Mystic 06355
401-556-5643
bburgess13@comcast.net

Denham, Carol (James)  (2003)
12 Carriage Lane, Essex 06426
860-767-0306; 860-304-0629
cwdenham@aol.com

Dickinson, Jane  (1978)
14 Ferry Road, Old Lyme 06371
860-304-0179
jane_e_dickinson@sbcglobal.net

                          G - N

​Gleason, Sheila (1978)
5 Hemlock Drive, Essex 06426
860-767-0651; 860-395-9423
sheilagleason15@gmail.com

Madsen, Wendy (John)  (2003)
143 River Road, Essex 06426
860-575-1821
wmadsen@jaymadsen.com

Newberg, Linda (Leon)  (2007)
8 Waterside Lane, Essex 06426
860-767-7883; 860-227-4385
lindanewberg5@gmail.com

​Nielsen, Daphne (Henry Resnikoff) (1996)
85 River Road, #F2, Essex 06426
860-388-8813
daphnedazzle@gmail.com

                          P - Z

​​Pampel, Augie (2009)
PO Box 182 (mail)
24 Mares Hill Road, Essex 06426
860-767-0766; 860-388-7209
augiepampel@att.net

Peters, Pam (Jeff Croyle) (2017)
38 West Avenue, Essex 06426
973-809-6832
peterspamelaj@yahoo.com
​
Ullstein, Barbara (Hans)  (1991)
155 Essex Meadows, #155, Essex 06426
860-767-8449
buhu1@aol.com

Honorary Members 
​(A - L)

Cotty Barlow
​Mary Ellen Barnes

Harry Bird
Jessica Branciforte 

Michael Carlucci
Herb Clark

Tom Danyliw|
Jim Denham
Bob Donohue
Steve Elich
Bill French
​Dee Faris

Robert Gantner*
Robert Gleason*

George Graf*
Paul Greenberg

Frank Hall
Richard Levene

Honorary Members
​(M - Z)

Dick Mather
Wilk Miller

​Tom Muhlfelder
​Al McGregor

Leon Newberg
Peter Nilsen

Bob Nussbaum
Thomas Peterlik

Jim Rawn
William Schwartzbaugh*

George Sexton
​Ed Strait

Jeff Sunday
Bob Taylor

Ann Thompson
Henry Thorn

Robert Van Houten*
Stuart Warner

Ryan Weld
​Matt Winkler
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                                                                   *Deceased
                                                                     *Deceased

Past Presidents (1952 - 1983)
1952-54 Mrs. Robert I. Carter*

1954-55 Mrs. H. Stetson Fletcher, Jr.*
1955-56 Mrs. E. Van Dyke Wetmore*

1956-57 Mrs. Stuart S. Joslyn*
1957-59 Mrs. E. Gould Chalker*

1959-60 Mrs. Thomas S. Willets, Jr.*
1960-62 Mrs. D. Price Daggett*

1962-64 Mrs. Howard Gibb*
1964-66 Mrs. Albert H. Lucas*

1966-68 Mrs. Montgomery H. Robbins*
1968-70 Mrs. E. Peter Schellens*
1970-71 Mrs. Jules G. Kranick*

1971-73 Mrs. George H. Hart, Jr.*
1973-75 Mrs. William H. Weltner*
1975-77 Mrs. James M. Bilderback
1977-79 Mrs. Silvio E. Hernandez*
1979-81 Mrs. Langdon G. Rankin*
1981-83 Mrs. George H. Connerat*

Past Presidents (1983 - 2020)
1983-85 Mrs. William L. Schwartzbaugh*

1985-87 Mrs. E. Peter Schellens*
1987-89 Mrs. Douglas R. Brash (Nancy)

1989-91 Mrs. David Anderson*
1991-93 Mrs. George Ingram*

1993-95 Jane Dickinson
1995-97 Sheila Gleason

1997-99 Mrs. Hans Ullstein
1999-01 Mrs. Henry Thorn
2001-05 Daphne Nielsen
2005-07 Debera Barnes
​2007-2009 Linda Levene
2009-11 Wendy Madsen
2011-13 Carol Denham
2013-16 Linda Newberg
2016-18 Barbara Burgess
​2018-2020 Augie Pampel
​2020-2022 Pam Peters

                                                                                  (* Deceased)

Life Members 
All living past presidents are life members of

Federated Garden Clubs of Connecticut


